COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

TARIFF FILING OF MCKINNEY WATER DISTRICT)
TO IMPLEMENT A NEW NONRECURRING) CASE NO.
CHARGE AND REVISE CERTAIN) 2016-00277
NONRECURRING CHARGES	j

ORDER

On July 29, 2016, McKinney Water District ("McKinney") filed a new tariff to implement a new nonrecurring charge and increase certain non-recurring charges. McKinney has advised the Commission of its intention to place the proposed revisions in effect on September 1, 2016.

Having reviewed the proposed revisions, we find that further proceedings are necessary to determine their reasonableness, that these proceedings cannot be completed prior to the effective date of the proposed revisions, and that the proposed revisions should be suspended pursuant to KRS 278.190(2). The Commission will use its best efforts to expedite its review of the revisions.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- This proceeding is established to investigate the reasonableness of the proposed revisions.
- McKinney's proposed revisions are suspended for five months from September 1, 2016, up to and including January 31, 2017.

By the Commission

ENTERED

AUG 0 1 2016

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST

Executive Director

*McKinney Water District 2900 KY HWY 198 Stanford, KY 40484

*McKinney Water District McKinney Water District 2900 KY HWY 198 Stanford, KY 40484